

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 138/2025

Bhoryas/o Shri Dhanna

-----Petitioner

Versus

Manoj Kumar Agarwal S/o Shri Navratan Lal Agarwal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. R.K. Daga, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Chouhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

14/05/2025

Issue notice to respondent Nos.1 and 2.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, further proceedings pending before the Additional District Judge, Bassi, Jaipur Metropolitan-I, Jaipur in civil suit No.45/2023 shall remain stayed.

However, this order shall be effective only after the service of notice upon the respondent Nos.1 and 2.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J