

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Revision Petition No. 138/2025
CNR: RJHC020387062025 | URN: CR / 220U / 2025

Bhoryas/o Shri Dhanna

-----Petitioner

Versus

Manoj Kumar Agarwal S/o Shri Navratan Lal Agarwal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R. K. Daga
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Raj Kumar Tongawat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

14/08/2026

Mr. Raj Kumar Tongawat, learned counsel, appears on behalf of respondents, and submits that the arguing counsel Mr. Om Prakash Gupta, is not available due to a medical emergency in the family, therefore, he seeks an accommodation.

List the matter on 16.09.2026, as prayed.

Till then, interim order, if any, to continue.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J